A Signal
5 VDC
10K OHMS 10K OHMS
10K OHMS 10K OHMS
TERMINAL B
TERMINAL C
TERMINAL A
0.01 μF 0.01 μF

performance	may	vary	over	time.
Users	should	verify	actual	device	performance	in	their	specific	applications.
 How To Order
PEC09  -  2  0  20  F  -  S  0012
Model
Terminal Configuration
 2 = PC Pin Vertical/Side Exit
Detent Option
 0 = No Detents (12, 15 pulses)
 1 = 12 Detents (12 pulses)
 2 = 24 Detents (12 pulses)
 3 = 30 Detents (15 pulses)
Standard Shaft Length
 15 = 15.0 mm
 20 = 20.0 mm
 25 = 25.0 mm
Shaft Style
 F = Metal Flatted Shaft
 K =  Metal Knurled Shaft
Switch Configuration
 N = No Switch
 S = Push Momentary (0.5 mm stroke)
 T = Push Momentary (1.5 mm stroke)
Resolution
 0012 = 12 Pulses per 360 ° Rotation
 0015 = 15 Pulses per 360 ° Rotation
  Electrical Characteristics
Output ....................................................................................................................................................................................................2-bit quadrature code